DZGK Grease pump
Instruction
System Applicatio
Isohitech Lubrication
n
2.3.4 1
5
口

Mounting positon Reservoir in vertical position
Delivery rates depending on pump element
How to order:
Model P.N. Timervoltage(V)
YesDZGK-12 20701-XXX DC 12V
DZGK-24 20702-XXX DC 24V Yes
DZGK-220 20702-XXX AC 220V Yes
AC380VDZGK-380 20703-XXX External controller
2070×-Number of outlet-reservoir(2L,4L,6L,8L)-reservoir material/level switch(M: metal; equip level
switch/0:plastic;without level switch/1:plastic;equip level switch).
Note:
Optional outlet threads M12×1.5 and Rp1/4 are available for your choice.Please specify the outlet and
reservoir at time of order.
—5—
—6—
Power connection of the DZGK Grease Pum
Isohitech Lubrication
p
Timer Parameter
Output:24VDC±10%
Power:60VA
Working temperature: —10～50℃
1:+24V---------DC24V+
2:一 -----------Ground
3:MOT+---------Motor +
4:MOT----------Motor -
BJ--------Level switch or pressure gauge
SD----------operate by hand
Key Position
Working Time
A:Working time(Second) B:Working time(mins)
Time TimeItem Item Time Item Item Time
200 4 8 64 0 81
2.51 8 9 72 1 9 22.5
2 16 A 80 2 5 A 25
7.53 24 B 3 B 27.588
4 C 4 10 C32 96 30
D5 40 D 104 5 12.5 32.5
E 112 E6 48 15 356
7 7 F56 F 120 17.5 37.5
Stop Time
C:Stop(min) D: Stop(Hours)
ltem Time ltem Tme ltem Tme Item Time
0 2 8 0 0.5 8 832
1 4 9 36 9 91 1
2 8 A 40 2 2 A 10
B 3 3 B3 1112 44
4 16 C 48 4 4 C 12
5 D 5 5 D20 52 13
E E24 56 146 6 6
7 77 F F28 60 15
Note:1.Factory setting: working on Second and stop on minute.
2.If you want to working on min.or stop on hour, you can adjust the key position
The DZGK Grease Pump elements maintenanc
Isohitech Lubrication
e
Delivery rate
-All pump elements are set to full stroke by the manufacturer
-max. delivery rate 0.12 cm at full stroke
-Reduction 0.013 cm per notch = 1/2 revolution
Attention:
While no discharge or no pressure,remove outlet assembly, Use screw driver to take apart 4,tweezersto take
apart 9,3,8,2.Part 5,6,7 in turns. Clean 2,8 and seal cone surface at bottom of 1 with kerosene.Assemble
them after cleaning. Problem is solved immediately.
— 8—
MONO Divider Block
Isohitech Lubrication
s